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BBA/M-21 24502

ANALYSIS OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
Paper-BBA-109

Time Allowed : 3 Hours] [Maximum Marks : 80

Note : Attempt five questions in all. Question No. 1 is compulsory. All questions

carry equal marks.

%o uter gl & SR AN gv wen 1 sifad R g g
% oF AE 2

Write notes on the following : 16

f=fafeg | fewof fafeuw

(a) Comparative Financial Statements.

qorrceh  foradra fereron
(b) Window Dressing.
fagr =

(c) Stock Turnover Ratio.

Wl Tad STl
(d) Point out various sources of funds.
fafy = fafa= o9l =1 sfma wifsm
(e) Precautions in Trend Analysis.
ggfa favaoor & @raentan
(f) Classification of Cash Flows.
UHhg JaTel H1 arihIon|

“It is said that Financial Statements reflect recorded facts, accounting

conventions and personal judgement”. Critically examine this statement.
16

“Ig el oAl 7 T faciia faarw fafueg de, o WO qu1 SHfead
frofal @ e o 21" 39w % wHen it

What do you mean by Radio analysis? Discuss its limitations. What ratios
would you use to measure long-term solvency? 16

IUE faveioor @ emven @ YU B? sHe! Wimiell w1 avid ife
Sehlela TNed &\ a &l AU & faw o9 fR9 oTud @1 WA hi?
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What is Funds Flow Statement? What are its objectives? Explain the procedure
of preparing it. 16
fafy ware foeror &1 @ oref 27 sUH TN TRYT T2 3@ JAR KA hI
ik i AT HifI4|

What is Cash Flow Statement? Explain its uses and how it is differ from
Funds Flow Statement. 16

Uehg YoTe Toerul &1 2?7 SHeh 1 Hew @ SN 98 ity yere feemwr @
39 = 7

With the following ratios and the further information given below, prepare
a Trading Account, Profit and Loss Account and a Balance Sheet of Shri
Narain : 16

faf= orgumal 9 & T YIS H TN A gL A AU R AR
g, o9 B9 war o frafa faawor s fmion wifsw .

(1)  Gross Profit Ratio = 25%
(¥l o¥ 3A91d)

(i1)  Net Profit/Sales = 20%
(g rd/feshl)

(i11) Inventory Turnover Ratio = 10

(Wi® 3Tad  3T{Ud)

(iv) Net Profit/Capital = 1/5
([E AT9/gSH)

(v) Capital to Total Outside Liabilities = 1/2
(dsfi/ma amed )

(vi) Fixed Assets/Capital = 5/4
(ot wufeat s

(vii) Fixed Assets/Total Current Assets = 5/7
(Tt wufval/sa adam gutan)

(viii) Fixed Assets = % 10,00,000/-
(Tl wufaar)

(ix) Closing Inventory = X 1,00,000/-

(erfau wefaan)
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The following are the summarized Balance Sheets of a Company as on

31st December 2017 and 2018.

16

31 g 2017 3R 2018 & &9 & fad feufg faexor ffafed 2

Liabilities

Share Capital

General Reserve

Profit and Loss

Bank Loan (Long Term)
Sundry Creditors

Provision for Taxation

Assets

Land & Buildings
Machinery

Stock

Sundry Debtors

Cash
Bank
Goodwill

Additional Information :

o o

&

SAldRed 1l 2

2017
(Rs.)
2,00,000

50,000
30,500
70,000
1,50,000
30,000

5,30,500

2017

(Rs.)
2,00,000
1,50,000
1,00,000
80,000
500

5,30,500

During the year ended 31st December 2018 :

31 fegaR 2018 1 THW g a9 & SNH

(1)  Dividend of ¥ 23,000 was paid.
¥ 23,000 T AR A fhAm T
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2018
(Rs.)
2,50,000

60,000
30,600
1,35,200
35,000

5,10,800

2018
(Rs.)

1,90,000
1,69,000
74,000
64,200
600
8,000
5,000

5,10,800

P.T. O.



(i1))  Assets of another Company were purchased for a consideration of
% 50,000 payable in shares. The following assets were purchased :

Stock ¥ 20,000, Machinery ¥ 25,000.

S U H THEH ¥ @ faurR @ fou ik MUod v A <3
T 50,000, Trfafea 99 @& T : Wi T 20,000, BRI
T 25,000.

e T 20,000 ®RTAG T 25,000.

(iii)) Machinery was further purchased for ¥ 8,000.
38,000 & Ffafie Wi B{E E|

(iv) Depreciation written oft of machinery ¥ 12,000.
qodg@ ®Ri s fer@n 3 12,000

(v)  Income Tax provided during the year ¥ 33,000.

g8 % ERE YeE fRU MU SAEER T 33,000.
(vi) Loss on sale of Machinery ¥ 200 was written off to general reserve.

3200 1 R 1 ol W JohEH SHa Red w1 foren @ e

You are required to prepare Cash Flow Statement.

SWd gl & ¥R W Akhg Yae faawwr R ifem)
8.  Write brief notes on the following : 16
frefafee w dfyw fewfiai fafew -

(a) Objectives of Financial Statements.

fodta faawon = 32991

(b) Various Techniques of Analysing Financial Statements.
focitar foeronl & faverom =1 fafu= fafear

(c) Return on Capital Employed.

o~ N S

farfarfsd gsit W™ god|
(d) Working Capital.

FTSier IS
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