Roll No.

Total Pages: 4

BBA/M-21

24502

ANALYSIS OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Paper-BBA-109

Time Allowed: 3 Hours]

[Maximum Marks: 80

Note: Attempt **five** questions in all. Question No. 1 is compulsory. All questions carry equal marks.

कुल **पाँच** प्रश्नों के उत्तर दीजिए। प्रश्न संख्या 1 अनिवार्य है। सभी प्रश्नों के अंक समान है।

1. Write notes on the following:

16

निम्नलिखित पर टिप्पणी लिखिए :

- (a) Comparative Financial Statements. तुलनात्मक वित्तीय विवरण।
- (b) Window Dressing. विंडो ड्रेसिंग।
- (c) Stock Turnover Ratio. स्टॉक आवर्त अनुपात।
- (d) Point out various sources of funds. निधि के विभिन्न स्रोतों को इंगित कीजिए।
- (e) Precautions in Trend Analysis. प्रवृत्ति विश्लेषण में सावधानियाँ।
- (f) Classification of Cash Flows. रोकड् प्रवाहो का वर्गीकरण।
- 2. "It is said that Financial Statements reflect recorded facts, accounting conventions and personal judgement". Critically examine this statement.

"यह कहा जाता है कि वित्तीय विवरण लिपिबद्ध तथ्य, लेखांकन परंपरा तथा व्यक्तिगत निर्णयों को प्रदर्शित करत है।" इस कथन की समीक्षा कीजिए।

3. What do you mean by Radio analysis? Discuss its limitations. What ratios would you use to measure long-term solvency?

16
अनुपात विश्लेषण से आपका क्या अभिप्राय है? इसकी सीमाओं का वर्णन कीजिए।
दीर्घकालीन शोधन क्षमता को मापने के लिए आप किस अनुपात का प्रयोग करेंगे?

24502/K/370 P. T. O.

4. What is Funds Flow Statement? What are its objectives? Explain the procedure of preparing it. निधि प्रवाह विवरण का क्या अर्थ है? इसके क्या उद्देश्य हैं? इसके तैयार करने की प्रक्रिया की व्याख्या कीजिए। What is Cash Flow Statement? Explain its uses and how it is differ from 5. Funds Flow Statement. रोकड़ प्रवाह विवरण क्या है? इसका क्या महत्त्व है और यह निधि प्रवाह विवरण से कैसे भिन्न है। With the following ratios and the further information given below, prepare 6. a Trading Account, Profit and Loss Account and a Balance Sheet of Shri Narain: विभिन्न अनुपातों व दी गई सूचनाओं का प्रयोग करते हुए श्री नारायण का व्यापारिक खाता. लाभ हानि खाता व स्थिति विवरण का निर्माण कीजिए : (i) Gross Profit Ratio 25% (सकल लाभ अनुपात) Net Profit/Sales 20% (ii) =(शृद्ध लाभ/बिक्री) (iii) Inventory Turnover Ratio 10 (स्टॉक आवर्त अनुपात) (iv) Net Profit/Capital 1/5 =(शृद्ध लाभ/पूँजी) Capital to Total Outside Liabilities (v) 1/2 (पँजी/कल बाहरी दायित्व) Fixed Assets/Capital 5/4 (vi) =(स्थायी संपत्तियाँ/प्रँजी) (vii) Fixed Assets/Total Current Assets 5/7 (स्थायी संपत्तियाँ/कुल वर्तमान संपत्तियाँ) (viii) Fixed Assets =₹ 10,00,000/-(स्थायी संपत्तियाँ)

16

16

(ix) Closing Inventory

(अंतिम रहतिया)

₹ 1,00,000/-

7. The following are the summarized Balance Sheets of a Company as on 31st December 2017 and 2018.

31 दिसंबर 2017 और 2018 को कंपनी के वित्तीय स्थिति विवरण निम्नलिखित हैं।

Liabilities	2017 (Rs.)	2018 (Rs.)
Share Capital	2,00,000	2,50,000
General Reserve	50,000	60,000
Profit and Loss	30,500	30,600
Bank Loan (Long Term)	70,000	_
Sundry Creditors	1,50,000	1,35,200
Provision for Taxation	30,000	35,000
	5,30,500	5,10,800
Assets	2017 (Rs.)	2018 (Rs.)
Land & Buildings	2,00,000	1,90,000
Machinery	1,50,000	1,69,000
Stock	1,00,000	74,000
Sundry Debtors	80,000	64,200
Cash	500	600
Bank	_	8,000
Goodwill	_	5,000
	5,30,500	5,10,800

Additional Information:

अतिरिक्त सूचनाएँ :

During the year ended 31st December 2018:

- 31 दिसंबर 2018 को समाप्त हुए वर्ष के दौरान :
- (i) Dividend of ₹ 23,000 was paid.₹ 23,000 का लाभांश भुगतान किया गया।

(ii) Assets of another Company were purchased for a consideration of ₹ 50,000 payable in shares. The following assets were purchased: Stock ₹ 20,000, Machinery ₹ 25,000.

दूसरी कंपनी के एसेट्स ₹ के विचार के लिए खरीदे गए थे। शेयरों में देय ₹ 50,000. निम्नलिखित संपत्ति खरीदी गई : स्टॉक ₹ 20,000, मशीनरी

स्टॉक ₹ 20,000 मशीनरी ₹ 25,000.

₹ 25,000.

- (iii) Machinery was further purchased for ₹ 8,000.₹ 8,000 की अतिरिक्त मशीनरी खरीदी गई।
- (iv) Depreciation written off of machinery ₹ 12,000.मूल्यहास मशीनरी बंद लिखा ₹ 12,000.
- (v) Income Tax provided during the year ₹ 33,000.वर्ष के दौरान प्रदान किए गए आयकार ₹ 33,000.
- (vi) Loss on sale of Machinery ₹ 200 was written off to general reserve.

 ₹ 200 का मशीनरी की बिक्री पर नुकसान जर्नल रिजर्व को लिखा गया था।

 You are required to prepare Cash Flow Statement.

 उपरोक्त सूचनाओं के आधार पर रोकड़ प्रवाह विवरण तैयार कीजिए।

16

- 8. Write brief notes on the following : निम्नलिखित पर संक्षिप्त टिप्पणियाँ लिखिए :
 - (a) Objectives of Financial Statements. वित्तीय विवरणों के उद्देश्य।
 - (b) Various Techniques of Analysing Financial Statements. वित्तीय विवरणों के विश्लेषण की विभिन्न विधियाँ
 - (c) Return on Capital Employed. विनियोजित पुँजी पर प्रत्यय।
 - (d) Working Capital. कार्यशील पुँजी।